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LUDLOW TOWN COUNCIL

AGENDA

REPRESENTATIONAL COMMITTEE

To: All Councillors, Unitary Councillors, Press
Contact: Gina Wilding
Ludlow Town Council, The Guildhall, Mill Street, Ludlow, Shropshire, SY8 1AZ
01584 871970
townclerk@ludlow.gov.uk

Despatch date: 13" December 2012

You are summoned to attend a meeting of the Representational Committee to
be held at The Guildhall, Mill Street, Ludlow
on 19" December 2012 at 7pm

Gina Wilding
Town Clerk

Key Agenda ltems:
* NOTICES OF DECISIONS
* PLANNING APPLICATIONS
WALKING ROUTE
" LOCAL SUSTAINABLE TRANSPORT PROJECT
" PLACE PLAN
* LUDLOW CAR PARKS
" LOCALISM

The public may speak at this meeting

In Public Open Session (15 minutes) — Members of the public are invited to make
representations to the Council on any matters relating to the work of the Council or to raise

any issues of concern.
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Apologies
Declarations of Interests

a) Disclosable Pecuniary Interest
b) Declaration of conflicts of Interest
¢) Declarations of personal interest

Public Open Session (15 minutes) — Members of the public are invited to make
representations to the Council on any matters relating to the work of the Council or

to raise any issues of concern.

MINUTES
To approve as a correct record and sign the minutes of the REPRESENTATIONAL

COMMITTEE meetings held on 21° November 2012

LCAAC
To note the minutes of the Ludlow Conservation Area Advisory Committee of gth

November 2012

NOTICES OF DECISIONS BY SHROPSHIRE COUNCIL

Full details of planning decisions in Ludlow are available by following the link.
http://planningpa.shropshire.gov.uk/onlineapplications/search.do;jsessionid=F36EC
F10D7B32BB388E976D4FA9303E57action=weeklyList

ITEM ATTACHMENT
SHROPSHIRE COUNCIL DECISIONS NO PAPERS
To be noted
12/0431/LBC 1 Bell Lane Ludiow SY8 PENDING

1BN
12/04381/FUL 5A Brand lane Ludlow SY8 PENDING

1NN
12/04382/LBC 5A Brand lane Ludlow SY8 PENDING

1NN
12/04355/TCA Whitcliffe Common NO OBJECTION
12/04328/0UT 26 Maple Close Ludlow PENDING

SY8 2PT

Friers Tilt Linney Ludlow = NO OBJECTION

12/04314/TCA SY8 1EE



12/04233/FUL
12/04411/TPO

12/04268/FUL

12/04483/FUL

12/04642/TCA

12/04607/L.BC

12/04142/LBC

12/04252TCA

12/03892/FUL

12/03974/FUL

12/03975/LBC

12/03981/LBC
12/04017/LBC

12/04141/FUL

11/05270/0UT

12/04355/TCA

rown Council
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The Providence 23A Mill
Street Ludlow SY8 1BG
Oak Tree House 2 Starstile
Meadow Ludlow SY8 1QA
Castle Meadow Linney

Ludlow SY8 1EE
Orchard cottage

Springfield Close Ludlow

SY8 1RR

Temeside Villa 59
Temeside Ludlow SY8 1JT

135 Streatley House Corve
Street Ludlow SY8 2PG

Ludlow College Castle
Square Ludlow SY8 1GD

The Gate House Tower
Street Ludlow SY8 1RL

Proposed Residential
Development Land at
Church Walk Ludlow

The George Hotel 12
Castle Square Ludlow SY8

1AT

The George Hotel 12
Castle Square Ludlow SY8

1AT

9 Upper Linney Ludlow

SY8 1EF

Old Stone House 113
Corve Street Ludlow
Ludlow College Castle
Square Ludlow SY8 1GD

Land to the side and rear
of Mayfield, Bromfield
Road, Ludlow SY8 1DW
Whitcliffe Common,

Ludlow

GRANTED
PENDING

PENDING

PENDING

NO OBJECTION

PENDING

GRANTED

PENDING

PENDING

GRANTED

GRANTED

GRANTED
GRANTED

GRANTED

GRANTED

NO OBJECTION
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12/04233/FUL
12/03115/FUL
12/03116/LBC
12/04252/TCA

12/04314/TCA
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The Providence, 23A Mill GRANTED
Street, Ludlow, SY8 1BG

99 Corve Street, Ludlow GRANTED

SY8 1EB

99 Corve Street, Ludlow GRANTED

SY8 1EB

The Gate House, Tower NO OBJECTION
Street, Ludlow SY8 1RL

Friers tilt, Linney, Ludlow NO OBJECTION
SY8 1EE

Ta PLANNING APPLICATIONS
TO BE COMMENTED UPON BY LUDLOW TOWN COUNCIL AS CONSULTEES

Full details of all current planning applications in Ludlow are available by following the link:

httn:Ilnlanninqpa.shropshire.qov.uklonIineagglications!search.do;isessionid=F36ECF10D7B3ZBB388

E976D4FA9303E5?action=weeklyList

ITEM
12/04555/VAR

12/04738/TCA

12/04756/LBC

12/04806/LBC
12/04822/0UT

12/04935/TCA

12/04932/LBC
12/04931/FUL

ATTACHMENT
No papers
8D Castle Street, Ludlow, SY8 1AT

The Cliffe Hotel, Halton Lane, Ludlow
SY8 2JE

The George Hotel 12 Castle Street,

Ludlow
SY8 1AT

3 Upper Linney, Ludlow SY8 1EF

116, 119 and The Gate House, Tower
Street, Ludlow SY8 1RL

Whitcliffe Common, Ludlow

73 Corve Street, Ludlow
73 Corve Street, Ludlow

Shropshire Council considers planning applications within a strictly delineated consultation period,
and in order to respond effectively Town Councillors will consider planning applications received up
to the date of the meeting. For full details of newly released applications, please visit:
http:/iplanningpa.shropshire.gov.uk/onlineapplications/search.do;jsessionid=F36 ECF10D7B32BB 388
E976D4FA9303E5?action=weeklyList



(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(f)
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LOCAL SUSTAINABLE TRANSPORT PROJECT

SHROPSHIRE CAR CLUB 8a
To consider the proposal and make recommendations to Services Committee

SNICKETTS WAY 8b
To consider and comment on the proposal

CEMETERY MATTERS 8c
To consider a special request

TOWN PLACE PLAN 8d
To consider and respond the consultation

LUDLOW CAR PARK 8e
To receive a report from Councillor Perks

LOCALISM 8f

To consider a proposal and bid for a community asset and make recommendation
to Council

Membership
Councillors Smithers (Chairman), Perks (Vice Chair), Callender, Draper,
Hunt, McCormack, Toop and Wilcox

The next Representational Meeting will be held on 16" JANUARY 2012



