

LUDLOW TOWN COUNCIL

AGENDA

REPRESENTATIONAL COMMITTEE

To: All Councillors, Unitary Councillors, Press
Contact: Gina Wilding
Ludlow Town Council, The Guildhall, Mill Street, Ludlow, Shropshire, SY8 1AZ
01584 871970
townclerk@ludlow.gov.uk

Despatch date: 13th December 2012

You are summoned to attend a meeting of the Representational Committee to be held at The Guildhall, Mill Street, Ludlow on 19th December 2012 at 7pm

Gina Wilding Town Clerk

Key Agenda Items:

- NOTICES OF DECISIONS
- PLANNING APPLICATIONS
- WALKING ROUTE
- LOCAL SUSTAINABLE TRANSPORT PROJECT
- " PLACE PLAN
- " LUDLOW CAR PARKS
- " LOCALISM

The public may speak at this meeting

In Public Open Session (15 minutes) – Members of the public are invited to make representations to the Council on any matters relating to the work of the Council or to raise any issues of concern.



1. Apologies

2. Declarations of Interests

- a) Disclosable Pecuniary Interest
- b) Declaration of conflicts of Interest
- c) Declarations of personal interest
- 3. Public Open Session (15 minutes) Members of the public are invited to make representations to the Council on any matters relating to the work of the Council or to raise any issues of concern.

4. MINUTES

To approve as a correct record and sign the minutes of the REPRESENTATIONAL COMMITTEE meetings held on 21st November 2012

5. LCAAC

To note the minutes of the Ludlow Conservation Area Advisory Committee of 6th November 2012

6. NOTICES OF DECISIONS BY SHROPSHIRE COUNCIL

Full details of planning decisions in Ludlow are available by following the link. http://planningpa.shropshire.gov.uk/onlineapplications/search.do;jsessionid=F36EC F10D7B32BB388E976D4FA9303E5?action=weeklyList

ITEM	ATTACHMENT
SHROPSHIRE COUNCIL DECISIONS	NO PAPERS
To be noted	

12/0431/LBC	1 Bell Lane Ludlow SY8 1BN	PENDING
12/04381/FUL	5A Brand lane Ludlow SY8 1NN	PENDING
12/04382/LBC	5A Brand lane Ludlow SY8 1NN	PENDING
12/04355/TCA	Whitcliffe Common	NO OBJECTION
12/04328/OUT	26 Maple Close Ludlow SY8 2PT	PENDING
12/04314/TCA	Friers Tilt Linney Ludlow SY8 1EE	NO OBJECTION



12/04233/FUL	The Providence 23A Mill Street Ludlow SY8 1BG	GRANTED
12/04411/TPO	Oak Tree House 2 Starstile	PENDING
12/04268/FUL	Meadow Ludlow SY8 1QA Castle Meadow Linney Ludlow SY8 1EE	PENDING
12/04483/FUL	Orchard cottage Springfield Close Ludlow SY8 1RR	PENDING
12/04642/TCA	Temeside Villa 59 Temeside Ludlow SY8 1JT	NO OBJECTION
12/04607/LBC	135 Streatley House Corve Street Ludlow SY8 2PG	PENDING
12/04142/LBC	Ludlow College Castle Square Ludlow SY8 1GD	GRANTED
12/04252TCA	The Gate House Tower Street Ludlow SY8 1RL	PENDING
12/03892/FUL	Proposed Residential Development Land at	PENDING
12/03974/FUL	Church Walk Ludlow The George Hotel 12 Castle Square Ludlow SY8	GRANTED
12/03975/LBC	1AT The George Hotel 12 Castle Square Ludlow SY8 1AT	GRANTED
12/03981/LBC	9 Upper Linney Ludlow SY8 1EF	GRANTED
12/04017/LBC	Old Stone House 113 Corve Street Ludlow	GRANTED
12/04141/FUL	Ludlow College Castle Square Ludlow SY8 1GD	GRANTED
11/05270/OUT	Land to the side and rear of Mayfield, Bromfield	GRANTED
12/04355/TCA	Road, Ludlow SY8 1DW Whitcliffe Common, Ludlow	NO OBJECTION



12/04233/FUL	The Providence, 23A Mill Street, Ludlow, SY8 1BG	GRANTED
12/03115/FUL	99 Corve Street, Ludlow SY8 1EB	GRANTED
12/03116/LBC	99 Corve Street, Ludlow SY8 1EB	GRANTED
12/04252/TCA	The Gate House, Tower Street, Ludlow SY8 1RL	NO OBJECTION
12/04314/TCA	Friers tilt, Linney, Ludlow SY8 1EE	NO OBJECTION

7. PLANNING APPLICATIONS TO BE COMMENTED UPON BY LUDLOW TOWN COUNCIL AS CONSULTEES

Full details of all current planning applications in Ludlow are available by following the link:

http://planningpa.shropshire.gov.uk/onlineapplications/search.do;jsessionid=F36ECF10D7B32BB388

E976D4FA9303E5?action=weeklyList

ITEM	ATTACHMENT
12/04555/VAR	8D Castle Street, Ludlow, SY8 1AT
12/04738/TCA	The Cliffe Hotel, Halton Lane, Ludlow SY8 2JE
12/04756/LBC	The George Hotel 12 Castle Street, Ludlow SY8 1AT
12/04806/LBC	3 Upper Linney, Ludlow SY8 1EF
12/04822/OUT	116, 119 and The Gate House, Tower Street, Ludlow SY8 1RL
12/04935/TCA	Whitcliffe Common, Ludlow
12/04932/LBC	73 Corve Street, Ludlow
12/04931/FUL	73 Corve Street, Ludlow

Shropshire Council considers planning applications within a strictly delineated consultation period, and in order to respond effectively Town Councillors will consider planning applications received up to the date of the meeting. For full details of newly released applications, please visit: http://planningpa.shropshire.gov.uk/onlineapplications/search.do;jsessionid=F36ECF10D7B32BB388 E976D4FA9303E5?action=weeklyList

8e

8f



8.

LOCAL SUSTAINABLE TRANSPORT PROJECT (a) SHROPSHIRE CAR CLUB 8a To consider the proposal and make recommendations to Services Committee (b) **SNICKETTS WAY** d8 To consider and comment on the proposal **CEMETERY MATTERS** (c) 8c To consider a special request (d) **TOWN PLACE PLAN** 8d To consider and respond the consultation (e) **LUDLOW CAR PARK**

Membership

To consider a proposal and bid for a community asset and make recommendation

To receive a report from Councillor Perks

LOCALISM

to Council

(f)

Councillors Smithers (Chairman), Perks (Vice Chair), Callender, Draper, Hunt, McCormack, Toop and Wilcox

The next Representational Meeting will be held on 16th JANUARY 2012